
 2007 Kansas Traffic Accident Facts

Year Total Fatal Injury PDO Deaths Injuries

1997 8,078            99             3,053           4,926             109          4,907        

1998 8,500            113           3,087           5,300             123          4,986        

1999 8,122            108           3,035           4,979             129          4,801        

2000 9,229            106           3,284           5,839             113          5,081        

2001 8,587            111           3,053           5,423             134          4,712        

2002 8,773            119           2,968           5,686             140          4,541        

2003 8,369            112           2,618           5,639             127          3,988        

2004 8,156            94             2,690           5,372             114          4,011        

2005 8,142            100           2,660           5,382             105          3,793        

2006 6,171            111           2,251           3,809             118          3,347        

2007 9,480            89             2,755           6,636             99            3,981        

Total 91,607        1,162      31,454       58,991        1,311      48,148    
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2007 Kansas Traffic Accident Facts

Age All Accidents Fatal Accidents Injury Accidents Total Fatal Injury

 1 - 13 5 0 2 5 0 2
14 39 1 21 39 1 21

15 - 19 2,187 17 660 2,178 17 659
20 - 24 1,904 22 548 1,899 21 546
25 - 29 1,230 12 356 1,222 12 353
30 - 34 766 7 223 766 7 223
35 - 39 644 5 208 644 5 208
40 - 44 576 8 183 575 8 183
45 - 49 562 10 162 562 10 162
50 - 54 445 2 134 444 2 134
55 - 59 314 3 85 314 3 85
60 - 64 200 2 71 200 2 71
65 - 69 95 1 33 95 1 33
70 - 74 66 2 17 66 2 17
75 - 79 45 0 17 44 0 17
80 - 84 22 0 9 22 0 9
85 - 89 11 0 4 11 0 4
90 - 94 2 0 2 2 0 2

95 + 0 0 0 0 0 0

Speeding Drivers and Their Accidents by Age Group 

Accidents per Age GroupSpeeding DRIVERS Involved in…

9
Unknown 510 0 67 509 0 67

Total 9,623 92 2,802 6,168* 110* 2,249*

* The accident totals do not reflect the sum of the columns above as multiple counting occurs when drivers 
of different age groups are involved in the same accident.

0

5

10

15

20

25

0

500

1,000

1,500

2,000

2,500

F
at

al
 A

cc
id

en
ts

T
o

ta
l A

cc
id

en
ts

Speeding Drivers and Their Accidents by Age Group

All Accidents Fatal Accidents


